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CHENG HWA Outdoor Fiber Cable | CHENG HWA ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD.

1. %8N 4 Introduction Fiber Cable :

CHENG HWA ESNEEBZRENLBEERBE G (PE)ME - DL FRPOE B4 1L8 B
KoL - FREEPBTP)NEFRFKAABMPONNEEE FRP REMBEMNEEL - EFR
BRZKARMEN B EERRIMIKEES] - BELERELAESEBME  HERATEHE 144 7% -

YMg7E Outer Sheath

1H7E% Filler

RE Loose Tube

JL# Optical Fiber

FILGRES Central Strength Member
fIBE Thixotropic Jelly

72 MmE Filling Compound

FHEHSEE Features :

- ZRENRE

- SREREE - MKE

- PE EEREN BRI RINRERS

-BER)N EER - ZRGE

- BEEM A MR Y RE

- FFEEEE

- &5 Telcordia GR-20-Core & EIA/TIA E4HRF#7%E

F&F Application :
- BAMNYE 48 Outdoor Cable

- &78 ~ 227 Duct,Aerial
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2. ¥t #8#11& Cable Structure :

parti EbiE IFEBIEFTIBE et T 24Fibers-144Fibers
Cable Type Non-Armored Outdoor | Fiber Count

HBRE ZRE puot kit ITU-T G652.D
Construction Stranded Loose Tube | Fiber Type (&R ITU-T G657A)
FCAEIMEM E PE FABIMRERE Ee

Outer Jacket Material Jacket Color Black

SLHEIM 9.5£0.5mm HEBES 78kg/km

Cable Diameter Weight

SN FRP JABRER BE - RE
Strength Member Application Duct & Aerial
e (REA/ME) | 600/1500(N) B w7 (/% HE) | 300/1000(N)
Tensile Strength Crush Load (N/100mm)
TrEmE -40°C~+60°C Ll (FFRs/EhRR) | 10D/20D(mm)
Operating/Storage Bending Radius

Jti#EaE Bl COLOR IDENTIFICATION OF FIBE

R (BIAEH )

i
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Fr JKEE

) MAL | X
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3.3t 4 #1& Fiber Specification :

K4S B (BEHE) ITU-TG652.D  ITU-TG657.A1  ITU-T G657.A2
g H & 1310nm, um 9.2+0.4 8.4+04 8.4+04
=3 1310nm@dB/km <0.35 <0.35 <0.35
(St 1550nm@dB/km <0.21 <0.21 <0.21
1B mm 15 10 7.5
HERIME (m) 125+0.7 125+0.7 125+0.7
Az EZE(um) <0.6 <0.6 <0.6
HFRIFEIZR (%) <0.8 <0.8 <0.8
44 (REBEZ um CREAN) | 245+10 245+10 24510
i REBEE um (REE) | 250410 250+10 250+10
BE/2BEBRELERZWM) | <12.5 <125 <12.5
BREHRA (kpsi) >100 >150 >150
RESB(BH) 00 625/125 50/125 (OM2)  50/125(©M3)  50/125 (OM4)
=0 850nm@dB/km | <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0
i 1300nm@dB/km | <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0
EE 850nm/1300nm | >200/500 >500/500 >1500/500 >3500/500
BXEE | 850nm MHz-km - - >2000 >4700
HAZIME (um) 62.5+2.5 50+2.5 50+2.5 50+2.5
BEREE(um) 125+1 125+1 125+1 125+1
#ZmOZE(um) | <15 <15 <15 <15
HEIFEE%) | <1 <1 <1 <1
] :;EE; I CR | 545410 245+10 245+10 24510
e zji%ﬁ/% M 1 250+10 25010 25010 22010
ii/n %EEE'DED\ <125 <125 <125 =125
RACHTRAN >100 >100 >100 >100
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4 B m AT Mechanical Specification :

St R
& ErflER Tension Loading Test

5 IEC60794-1-2 E1 12

1182 /B2 4@ RIE Crush/Compression Test
& IEC60794-1-2 E3 124

M&EAE Impact Resistance Test
Fa IEC60794-1-2 E4 24

EEZ A Repeated Bending Test
% & IEC 60794-1-2 E6 12%

HEE R Torsion/Twist Test
5 IEC60794-1-2 E7 124

i AlEt Bend Test
S IEC60794-1-2 E11B &%

mE BRI Temperature cycling
Test

3 IEC60794-1-2 F1 124

7RI Water penetration Test F5 IEC60794-1-2 F5 1£%

5.5] B8 &Ml Ordering Information :

s RBE
FAEI BN FEBZRENE

SRR - 24 B E 144 K

JCHBUEE © G652.D - G657.A~ OM1 - OM2 - OM3 - OM4
FHRERE 6 B—F% ~ 12 B —H%

IMREBTIRE | AW (PE) IMEEBEEEERIMEE
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